
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

GENERAL ORDER 19-3 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF ) 
THECOURTCALENDARFORTHEYEAR ) 
2020: ) 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

The Circuit Court for the 23rd Judicial circuit of the State of Illinois shall adjourn, and the Office 
of the Circuit Clerks of DeKalb and Kendall Counties shall be closed on the following legal 
holidays for the year 2020: 

HOLIDAY 

New Year's Day 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Lincoln's Birthday 
Washington's Birthday (Obsvd.) 
Spring Holiday (Close at Noon) 
Memorial Day 
Independence Day (Obsvd.) 
Labor Day· 
Columbus Day 
Veterans Day 
Thanksgiving Day 
Day Following Thanksgiving Day 
Christmas Eve (Close at Noon) 
Christmas Day 

·J-L. 
Dated this 5 day of June, 2019 

OBSERVED 

Wednesday, January 1, 2020 
Monday, January 20, 2020 
Wednesday, February 12, 2020 
Monday, February 17, 202_0 
Friday April 10, 2020 
M<mday, May 25, 2020 
Friday, July 3, 2020 
Monday, September 7, 2020 
Monday, October 12, 2020 
Wednesday, November 11, 2020 
Thursday, November 26, 2020 
Friday, November 27, 2020 
Thursday December 24, 2020 
Friday, December 25, 2020 


